FORM PTO-1594

EMRO 6.18.98

06-23-1998

 \mathbf{R}^{2}



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

EET

To the Honorable Commissioner	100745099 1 original documents of sopy Early
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CONTEL CORPORATION 245 Perimeter Center Parkway Atlanta, Georgia 30346 [] Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GTE CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address: One Stamford Forum City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06904 [] Individual(s) Citizenship
[] Security Agreement [X] Cha Other: Execution Date: December 22, 1995	representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
Add 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder	1,134,295 1,384,125 1,287,268 1,236,858 1,291,489 1,473,971 1,510,424 1,127,988 1,127,100 tional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
Add	1,134,295 1,384,125 1,287,268 1,236,858 1,291,489 1,473,971 1,510,424 1,127,988 1,127,100 tional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 9
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder document should be mailed: Name: Janis M. Manning Internal Address: GTE Service Corporation Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge	1,134,295 1,384,125 1,287,268 1,236,858 1,291,489 1,473,971 1,510,424 1,127,988 1,127,100 tional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: _9 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder document should be mailed: Name: Janis M. Manning Internal Address: GTE Service Corporation	1,134,295 1,384,125 1,287,268 1,236,858 1,291,489 1,473,971 1,510,424 1,127,988 1,127,100 tional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: _9 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK

State of New York Department of State State

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

JUN - 9 1898

OF NEW

APPLICATION OF STREET

Special Deputy Secretary of State

Plule

DOS-1266 (5/96)

CT-07

F 951 2260 00 130

_	CFI	RTIFIC	ልተም-ሰም	MERGER

OF

CONTEL-CORPORATION

NTO

GTE CORPORATION

UNDER SECTION 905 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

ICC

STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED DEC 26 1995

TAX \$_

New York

Ronald Tuccillo

GME Corporation

1 Stamford Forum

Stamford CT 06904

8

951226009139

merger.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY "EXPRESS MAIL" UNDER 37 C.F.R. SECTION 1.10

"Express Mail" N	Mailing Label Numb	er_EL095833378US	
Date of Deposit:	June 18, 1998		

I hereby certify that the papers listed below and attached hereto are being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" under 37 C.F.R. Section 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20231

Printed Name:

Ed J. Funda

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

RECORDED: 06/18/1998

Recordation Documents